Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Construction
Physical Characteristics
 − Steel backplate and ring
 − Available finish: brushed nickel
 − Frosted polystyrene lens
 − Available sizes: 12", 14", 16"

(hrs)4
Beam
angle
(°)
Finish Dimming
(Yes/No)
Power
factor
Master
case
qty
5 CCT and 3 Power Selectable
12"
70466 CLDR12-PS15W-A-5CBN 8/12/15 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 640/1 042/1 321 80/87/88 80 >60 000 10 000 120 Brushed Nickel Yes ≥0.90 6
14"
70468 CLDR14-PS25W-A-5CBN 14/18/25 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 1 171/1 547/1 952 84/86/78 80 >60 000 10 000 120 Brushed Nickel Yes ≥0.90 6
16"
70470 CLDR16-PS30W-A-5CBN 18/25/30 120 2 700/3 000/3 500/4 000/5 000 1 478/1 933/2 325 82/77/78 80 > 60 000 10 000 120 Brushed Nickel Yes ≥0.90 6
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.

DEFAULT PROGRAMMING
70466: 15 W / 3 000 K
70468: 25 W / 3 000 K
70470: 30 W / 3 000 K
ACCESSORIES (order separately)
Order
code
Model number Type Finish Diameter
(in.)
Compatible
with
Case
qty
(master)
Figure
70472 12IN REPLACEMENT LENS FOR CLDR12-PS Lens Frosted 10 1/8 70466 50 A
70473 14IN REPLACEMENT LENS FOR CLDR14-PS Lens Frosted 12 1/2 70468 20 A
70474 16IN REPLACEMENT LENS FOR CLDR16-PS Lens Frosted 14 1/8 70470 10 A
69747 6IN STEM SUSP. KIT WITH WIRE FOR CLDR BN 6" Semi-flush stem kit with ground wire extension Brushed Nickel 4 3/41 68977, 68978, 68979,
70466, 70468, 70470
50 B
¹ Mounting plate and canopy dimension.

DOUBLE RING 5 CCT & 3 POWER SELECTABLE
PHOTOMETRIC DATA1
1 Complete IES files available on our website.
Zonal lumen summary
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 279.1 21.1
0-40 462.9 35
0-60 849.9 64.3
60-90 338.5 25.6
70-100 222.0 16.8
90-120 100.9 7.6
0-90 1 188.4 89.9
90-180 132.9 10.1
0-180 1 321.3 100
Polar candela distribution
70466 • CLDR12-PS15W-A-5CBN • 15 W • 3 000 K • 1 321.3 lm
Illuminance at a distance
Center beam fc Beam width
1.7' 122 6.3' 6.4'
3.3' 32.3 12.3' 12.4'

.21
Page 1 of 4Photometric Report: CLDR14-PS25W-A-5CBN-25W-30K-70468
2025-01-10file:///C:/ProgramData/PhotometricsPro/temp/CLDR14-PS25W-A-5CBN-25W-30K-704...
Zonal lumen summary
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 579.7 24.9
0-40 951.3 40.9
0-60 1 701.6 73.2
60-90 535.9 23.1
70-100 284.1 12.2
90-120 69.2 3
0-90 2 237.5 96.2
90-180 87.2 3.8
0-180 2 324.7 100
Polar candela distribution
70470 • CLDR16-PS30W-A-5CBN • 30 W • 3 000 K • 2 324.7 lm
Illuminance at a distance
Center beam fc Beam width
1.7' 260 5.2' 5.5'
3.3' 69.1 10.1' 10.7'